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Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 540 540 540 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 36 36 --- --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs  Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students ~ Students (Including = (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

uG 1021 741 1762 1758 4 0 832 930

PG 18 22 40 40 0 0 9 31

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first Academic No. of Academic

year Year students Year

students admitted

admitted in (Lateral

the year Entry)

369 (2011- 11 (2013-
12) 14)

305 (2012- 28 (2014-
13) 15)

435 (2013- 32 (2015-
14) 16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

34

28

23

Entrepreneurship

Academic

Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

20

20

20

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of No. of Median salary No. of
students students of placed students
graduating  placed graduates selected
in through (Amount in for
minimum campus Rs.) Higher
stipulated placement Studies
time
234 118 180000 (ONE 43
LAKH EIGHTY
THOUSANDS)
184 88 180000 (ONE 26
LAKH EIGHTY
THOUSANDS)
210 81 174000 (ONE 11
LAKH
SEVENTY
FOUR
THOUSANDS)
No. of students ~ Median salary of ~ No. of
placed through placed graduates students
campus (Amount in Rs.) selected for
placement Higher
Studies
10 330000(THREE 0
LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSANDS)
4 180000(ONE 0
LAKH EIGHTY
THOUSANDS)
0 0(ZERO) 0
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No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In
Months)

1 ANNEM SURENDRA 55 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 111

2 ARCOT KRANTHI 25 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 17

3 B LAVANYA 35 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 156

4 BATHALA RAMAKRISHNA 25 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 3

5 BATHULAPALLI ANURADHA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 129

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 311
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

BHEEMATHATI KRISHNAVENI

BONDILI SUSRUTHA

CHAKKA SESHAVALI

CHANDA PRAKASH

DAMODARA PHANIKUMAR VVS

DASARI MURALI

DUBISETTY SWAROOPA

DUVVUVRU NAGAJYOTHI

GANDU SUBBAIAH

GANGAVARAPU KIRAN KUMAR

GOGUMALLA SATHISH PAUL

GOPINATI PRANAY KUMAR

GUDALA SUMAN KUMAR

GUMMADI KAMESWARI

GUNDLAPALLE SUBBA RAO

HARINATHA REDDY S

INELLORE VENKATESH

JINKA NARENDRA KUMAR

JONNAVADA PAVAN KUMAR

KALAHASTI THEJOVATHI
ESTHER SANDHYA KIRAN

KANASANI HARI BRAHMAIAH

KANCHI SUKEERTHI

KANDE DAYAKAR

KANDLAGUNTA PRABHAKAR
REDDY

31

31

26

37

42

33

32

33

32

31

66

24

32

37

53

45

28

29

25

40

25

31

33

29

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

105

85

17

156

231

96

81

117

91

89

453

21

117

181

303

45

72

87

93

15

81

106

72

41
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

KANDULA VENKATA RAVINDRA

KANUKOLANU SIVA PRAKASH

KARIKATI HANEEL

KARNA RAVEENDRA BABU

KAVARTAPU SREENIVAS

KOLLA NAVEEN

KOLLI VIJAYA

KOLLURI SAI SINDHU

KUDAMALA VENKATA RAMANA
REDDY

KUMMARIGUNTLA
RAGHAVENDRA SREEDHAR

KUNDA NARAYANA

LAKKAKULA VINAY KUMAR

MANNAVARAPU VENKATA RAJA

MANNEPALLI GANAPATHI

MATAMPALLI KRISHNA PRASAD

MEKALA MADHU BABU

MITTA RAJA REDDY

MOCHERLA GAYATRI

MODIBOYENA SIVAKRISHNA

MORLA DINESH

MULA ASHOK

MULAKALA MAHESH KUMAR

NALLABOTHULA
SIVANAGAMANI

PALAA KRISHNA

30

64

42

50

27

30

36

24

32

26

35

32

52

42

35

33

60

35

26

27

27

28

35

34

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

MCA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

75

432

15

87

57

70

152

44

17

105

108

39

165

131

81

362

152

27

28

39

112

60

511
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54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

PARVATANENI SATEESH

PASUPULETI VENKATA
KRISHNARAO

PEMMU RAGHAVA REDDY

PENUBARTHI RADHIKA

POGALA SUDHAKAR

PONDURI KRISHNA
CHAITHANYA

SALI LYDIA SWETHA

SAMADHI SREENIVASULU

SHAIK ABEEDA

SHAIK ASSIF

SHAIK AVEZ

SHAIK KHAJAVALI

SHAIK MASTHAN E SHAHINA

SHAIK MYMOON

SHAIK RAHAMATH BASHA

SK MAHABOOB BASHA

SRIDHAR SRESTALURI

SUJITHA MAHANANDI

SURI SUSEELA

SYED GHOSUL ASVIA BEGUM

TALAKAYALA SUNIL KUMAR

TEKURU SUJATHA

THOKALA CHIRANJEEVI

THUMMALA RAVI KUMAR

36

55

36

29

29

29

33

33

25

35

33

28

30

25

30

49

40

26

24

33

37

35

28

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

63

77

129

75

105

75

33

72

21

88

93

51

60

21

51

124

178

63

117

144

138

60

111
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78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

THUMMALA YASWANTH
KUMAR

THURAKA MADHUSUDAN

TIRUVALLURU GIRISH BABU

TOLETI NAGA VENKATA
LAKSHMI NARAYANA KUMAR

UPPALA VENU GOPAL

VAJJA VENKATESWARLU

VEGURU GAYATRI

VENNAM BHASKAR RAO

VUDDURU BHARATHI

YADAVALLI MADHAVARAO

YANTRAPATI MURALIKRISHNA

YEGU MALLIKARJUNA

YERRAGUNTLA DINAKAR

YETURU JAHNAVI

25

25

32

54

34

34

32

37

34

42

27

30

34

34
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Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 6
Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 27
Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 105
Professor Male M.Tech 387
Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 129
Assistant Professor Male M.A 105
Associate Professor Male M.Tech 123
Associate Professor Male M.Tech 159
Assistant Professor Female MBA 110
Assistant Professor Male MCA 124
Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 45
Assistant Professor Male M.A 9
Associate Professor Male MBA 132
Professor Female Ph.D 136

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library

281733 (TWO 271000 (TWO 168000 (ONE LAKH

LAKHS EIGHTY LAKHS SEVENTY  SIXTY EIGHT
ONE THOUSAND  ONE THOUSAND)  THOUSAND)
SEVEN HUNDRED

AND THIRTY

THREE)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 7M1
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Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios
Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

2015-16
Utilised Amount

1070872 (TEN
LAKHS SEVENTY
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY TWO)

634838 (SIX LAKHS
THIRTY FOUR
THOUSANDS
EIGHT HUNDREDS
THIRTY EIGHT)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

44972569 (FOUR
CRORES FOURTY
NINE LAKHS
SEVENTY TWO
THOUSANDS FIVE
HUNDREDS SIXTY
NINE RUPEES)

23493682 (TWO
CRORES THIRTY

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshop©UR LAKHS

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

NINTY THREE
THOUSANDS)

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

365000 (THREE
LAKHS SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

1036150 (TEN
LAKHS THIRTY SIX
THOUSANDS ONE
HUNDREDS FIFTY)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

38958182 (THREE
CRORES EIGHTY
NINE LAKHS FIFTY
EIGHT
THOUSANDS ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTY
TWO)

23130978 (TWO
CRORES THIRTY
ONE LAKHS
THIRTY
THOUSANDS NINE
HUNDREDS
SEVENTY EIGHT)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

4416000 (FORTY
FOUR LAKHS
SIXTEEN
THOUSAND)

245759 (TWO
LAKHS FORTY
FIVE THOUSANDS
SEVEN HUNDREDS
FIFTY NINE)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

34688173 (THREE
CRORES FORTY
SIX LAKHS EIGHTY
EIGHT
THOUSANDS ONE
HUNDRED
SEVENTY THREE)

15503086 (ONE
CRORE FIFTY
FIVE LAKHS
THREE
THOUSANDS
EIGHTY SIX)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of 9
Consultancy

Projects

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

ZERO

2015-16

ZERO

2014-15

17

2014-15

ZERO

2014-15

ZERO

2013-14

19

2013

2013-14

ZERO

2013-14

ZERO

911
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Financial Year 2015-16

Total no. of 6

Client

Organizations

Total Amount 122900

Received

(Amount in

Rupees)

Amount ONE LAKH TWENTY TWO
Received in THOUSANDS NINE
Words HUNDRED RUPEES

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2014-15

14

237600

TWO LAKH THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSANDS SIX
HUNDRED RUPEES

2015-16

ZERO

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2013-14

13

179550

ONE LAKH SEVENTY NINE

THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED

FIFTY RUPEES

2014-15 2013-14
0 0

0 0

0 0
ZERO ZERO

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Yes, in some of

the buildings

the buildings

Yes, in some of
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Srno Format Name

1  Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://gist.edu.in/gist/nirf-formats/

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Download

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-ENGG-1-11414_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161214070935.xlsx
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