

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-11414

Institute Name: GEETHANJALI INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	540	540	540	540	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	36			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	1021	741	1762	1758	4	0	832	930
PG	18	22	40	40	0	0	9	31

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	369	(2011- 12)	11	(2013- 14)	234	118	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSANDS)	43
(2011- 12)	305	(2012- 13)	28	(2014- 15)	184	88	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSANDS)	26
(2012- 13)	435	(2013- 14)	32	(2015- 16)	210	81	174000 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSANDS)	11

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	34	(2013- 14)	20	10	330000(THREE LAKHS THIRTY THOUSANDS)	0
(2013- 14)	28	(2014- 15)	20	4	180000(ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSANDS)	0
(2014- 15)	23	(2015- 16)	20	0	0(ZERO)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): $\boxed{13}$

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from you	ur_institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pu	ursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:	2	

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
0	0	0				
	·	·				

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	ANNEM SURENDRA	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	111
2	ARCOT KRANTHI	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	17
3	B LAVANYA	35	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	156
4	BATHALA RAMAKRISHNA	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	3
5	BATHULAPALLI ANURADHA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	129

6	BHEEMATHATI KRISHNAVENI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	105
7	BONDILI SUSRUTHA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	85
8	CHAKKA SESHAVALI	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	17
9	CHANDA PRAKASH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	156
10	DAMODARA PHANIKUMAR VVS	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	231
11	DASARI MURALI	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	96
12	DUBISETTY SWAROOPA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	81
13	DUVVUVRU NAGAJYOTHI	33	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	117
14	GANDU SUBBAIAH	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	91
15	GANGAVARAPU KIRAN KUMAR	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	89
16	GOGUMALLA SATHISH PAUL	66	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	453
17	GOPINATI PRANAY KUMAR	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	21
18	GUDALA SUMAN KUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	117
19	GUMMADI KAMESWARI	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	181
20	GUNDLAPALLE SUBBA RAO	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	303
21	HARINATHA REDDY S	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	45
22	INELLORE VENKATESH	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72
23	JINKA NARENDRA KUMAR	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	87
24	JONNAVADA PAVAN KUMAR	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	8
25	KALAHASTI THEJOVATHI ESTHER SANDHYA KIRAN	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	93
26	KANASANI HARI BRAHMAIAH	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	15
27	KANCHI SUKEERTHI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	81
28	KANDE DAYAKAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	106
29	KANDLAGUNTA PRABHAKAR REDDY	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72

30	KANDULA VENKATA RAVINDRA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	75
31	KANUKOLANU SIVA PRAKASH	64	Professor	Male	M.Tech	432
32	KARIKATI HANEEL	42	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	15
33	KARNA RAVEENDRA BABU	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	87
34	KAVARTAPU SREENIVAS	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	57
35	KOLLA NAVEEN	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	70
36	KOLLI VIJAYA	36	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	152
37	KOLLURI SAI SINDHU	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	8
38	KUDAMALA VENKATA RAMANA REDDY	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	44
39	KUMMARIGUNTLA RAGHAVENDRA SREEDHAR	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	17
40	KUNDA NARAYANA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	105
41	LAKKAKULA VINAY KUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108
42	MANNAVARAPU VENKATA RAJA	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	39
43	MANNEPALLI GANAPATHI	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	165
44	MATAMPALLI KRISHNA PRASAD	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	131
45	MEKALA MADHU BABU	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	81
46	MITTA RAJA REDDY	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	362
47	MOCHERLA GAYATRI	35	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	152
48	MODIBOYENA SIVAKRISHNA	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	27
49	MORLA DINESH	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	8
50	MULA ASHOK	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28
51	MULAKALA MAHESH KUMAR	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	39
52	NALLABOTHULA SIVANAGAMANI	35	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	112
53	PALAA KRISHNA	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60

54	PARVATANENI SATEESH	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	63
55	PASUPULETI VENKATA KRISHNARAO	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	77
56	PEMMU RAGHAVA REDDY	36	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	129
57	PENUBARTHI RADHIKA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	75
58	POGALA SUDHAKAR	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	105
59	PONDURI KRISHNA CHAITHANYA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	75
60	SALI LYDIA SWETHA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	33
61	SAMADHI SREENIVASULU	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72
62	SHAIK ABEEDA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	21
63	SHAIK ASSIF	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	88
64	SHAIK AVEZ	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	93
65	SHAIK KHAJAVALI	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	51
66	SHAIK MASTHAN E SHAHINA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	60
67	SHAIK MYMOON	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	21
68	SHAIK RAHAMATH BASHA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	51
69	SK MAHABOOB BASHA	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	124
70	SRIDHAR SRESTALURI	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	178
71	SUJITHA MAHANANDI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	63
72	SURI SUSEELA	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	8
73	SYED GHOSUL ASVIA BEGUM	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	117
74	TALAKAYALA SUNIL KUMAR	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
75	TEKURU SUJATHA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	138
76	THOKALA CHIRANJEEVI	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
77	THUMMALA RAVI KUMAR	31	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	111

78	THUMMALA YASWANTH KUMAR	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	6
79	THURAKA MADHUSUDAN	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	27
80	TIRUVALLURU GIRISH BABU	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	105
81	TOLETI NAGA VENKATA LAKSHMI NARAYANA KUMAR	54	Professor	Male	M.Tech	387
82	UPPALA VENU GOPAL	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	129
83	VAJJA VENKATESWARLU	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	105
84	VEGURU GAYATRI	32	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	123
85	VENNAM BHASKAR RAO	37	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	159
86	VUDDURU BHARATHI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	110
87	YADAVALLI MADHAVARAO	42	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	124
88	YANTRAPATI MURALIKRISHNA	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	45
89	YEGU MALLIKARJUNA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	9
90	YERRAGUNTLA DINAKAR	34	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	132
91	YETURU JAHNAVI	34	Professor	Female	Ph.D	136

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic buildings)	Activities and Resou	rces (excluding expe	nditure on
Library	281733 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY THREE)	271000 (TWO LAKHS SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND)	168000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	1070872 (TEN LAKHS SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO)	365000 (THREE LAKHS SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND)	4416000 (FORTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND)
Engineering Workshops	634838 (SIX LAKHS THIRTY FOUR THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDREDS THIRTY EIGHT)	1036150 (TEN LAKHS THIRTY SIX THOUSANDS ONE HUNDREDS FIFTY)	245759 (TWO LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSANDS SEVEN HUNDREDS FIFTY NINE)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	44972569 (FOUR CRORES FOURTY NINE LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDREDS SIXTY NINE RUPEES)	38958182 (THREE CRORES EIGHTY NINE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSANDS ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO)	34688173 (THREE CRORES FORTY SIX LAKHS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSANDS ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Worksh etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	23493682 (TWO CRORES THIRTY O₱≨UR LAKHS NINTY THREE THOUSANDS)	23130978 (TWO CRORES THIRTY ONE LAKHS THIRTY THOUSANDS NINE HUNDREDS SEVENTY EIGHT)	15503086 (ONE CRORE FIFTY FIVE LAKHS THREE THOUSANDS EIGHTY SIX)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 3

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	9	17	19

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	14	13
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	122900	237600	179550
Amount Received in Words	ONE LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSANDS NINE HUNDRED RUPEES	TWO LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSANDS SIX HUNDRED RUPEES	ONE LAKH SEVENTY NINE THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY RUPEES

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://gist.edu.in/gist/nirf-formats/